
COMPANY FIRST LAST Score AWARD

OSBORN HEIRS Vance Barnes 99 HOA 

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Noe Perez 99 AA 1

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Bob Tijerina 99 AA 2

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Bill Etheridge 99 AA 3

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Tony Rivera 99

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Avery Kibbe 97

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Cody Weeks 97

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Kelley Ottis 97

BOOTS & COOTS #1 Hank Shaper 96

OSBORN HEIRS Joe Brophy 95

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES Casey McDermand 95

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Steve Thode 95

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE David Lavelle 95

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Trey Baring 94

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Jerry Hensley 93

BAKER HUGHES #3 Chris Mayo 93

BOOTS & COOTS #3 David Wiatrek 93

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Derrick Bolcik 93

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) AB Sanchez 93

BOOTS & COOTS #1 Lee DeLaune 92

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Jeff Boltz 92

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Chad Hensley 92

BAKER HUGHES #7 Ramsey Clinton 92

BOOTS & COOTS #3 Perry Graville 92

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Nick Weeks 91

W.B. OSBORN Gary Palmer 91

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Bo Shrum 91

GENCO #2 Joe Welch 91

UNISON DRILLING INC Nathan Weeks 91

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Ricky Custer 91

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) Lee Holleman 91

BAKER HUGHES  #1 Kenny Johnson 90

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Mike Oliver 90

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Terry Morehead 90

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Blake Bird 90

BAKER HUGHES #7 Marshall Zurovec 90

BAKER HUGHES #8 Clifton Fischer 90

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Robert Bentiez 90

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Gabe Hensgen 90

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Guido Locati 90

BAKER HUGHES #2 Tommy Najvar 89

KEY ENERGY SERVICES John P Alexander 89

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Guy Fox 89

INDIVIDUAL



OSBORN HEIRS Greg Espenhover 89

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES John Alalniz 89

BAKER HUGHES #7 Tommy Johnson 89

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Wade Meismer 89

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Mark Smith 89

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE Justin Lavelle 89

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Jeremy Hubble 89

UNISON DRILLING INC Cerissa 88

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Pat Rozypal 88

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Bubba Boeer 88

WEATHERFORD #2 David Schnitz 88

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Cody Nevilles 88

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Devin Nevilles 88

W.B. OSBORN John Dury 88

W.B. OSBORN Glen Clark 88

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Jacob McLean 88

CARBOCERAMICS Chris Cantrell 88

BAKER HUGHES #5 Randy Smith 88

HIGH CAPACITY COIL Noll Ganksy 88

GENCO #1 Pete Repka 88

GENCO #1 Travis Weems 88

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Hector Barrera 88

BOOTS & COOTS #3 Adam Iglesias 88

BOOTS & COOTS #3 Troy Wiatrek 88

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Calvert Jones 88

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Abraham Aguilar 88

HORIZON MUD COMPANY Thomas Landrum 88

SCHLUMBERGER Dusty Moore 87 A 1

W.B. OSBORN Curt Crumrine 87 A 2

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Henry Hensley 87 A 3

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Charlie Walters 87

BAKER HUGHES #5 Austin Kramr 87

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Keven London 87

TIER ONE Mike Lindstrum 87

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Sal Lopez 87

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES Wesley Wells 87

WEATHERFORD #2 Bubba Baxter 87

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Bruce Abernathy 86

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Gary Dobbs 86

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Anthony Powell 86

DL SERVICES J.D. Lackey 86

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Mark Franki 86

HALLIBURTON #1 Rodney Palmer 86

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Shawn Fluitt 86

TIER ONE Mixed Mixed 86

UNISON DRILLING INC Chris 86

AINSWORTH TRUCKING Tyne Tiller 86



HORIZON MUD COMPANY Mike Leg 86

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Jeff Doss 85

BOOTS & COOTS #1 Jim Gieptner 85

BOOTS & COOTS #1 Chuck Wilson 85

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Gary Jones 85

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Tony MacNeil 85

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Matt Hubbard 85

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES Ross MaGee 85

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Kyle Bowzer 85

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Dave Castro 85

BOOTS & COOTS #4 Matthew James 85

BAKER HUGHES #8 Aaron Bland 85

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Darrell Rusk 85

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Tyler Joplin 85

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Zach Allman 84

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS William Clayton 84

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Branden Keener 84

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Shad Shaw 84

CARBOCERAMICS Daryl Johnson 84

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Scott Ingle 84

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Freddy Cocek 84

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Darrell Grossman 84

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Brenna Short 83

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Jason Melton 83

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC Jake Venable 83

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Benny Moyers 83

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Victor Eyeington 83

OSBORN HEIRS Ron Stowe 83

GENCO #1 Rodeny Youngblood 83

UNISON DRILLING INC Skylor 83

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Daniel Jones 83

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE Steven Stehling 83

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Romey Windstead 83

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Charles Dobbs 83

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Matt Weaver 83

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Paul Obrien 82

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Justin Aguilar 82

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 Ben Frederick 82

HALLIBURTON #2 Justin Little 82

BAKER HUGHES #7 Jacob Johnson 82

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Benny Puentes 82

SPC RENTALS Michael Bates 82

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Matt Noble 82

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) Martin Gonzales 82

WEATHERFORD #1 Charlie Knight 81 B 1

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Mike Granger 81 B 2

KEY ENERGY SERVICES Digger Wyatt 81 B 3



BAKER HUGHES #2 Trey Geistman 81

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC Jacob Venable 81

BAKER HUGHES #3 David Kinard 81

BAKER HUGHES #3 Jim Colvin 81

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Dave Williamson 81

OSBORN HEIRS Rick Kley 81

HALLIBURTON #1 Erasmo Herrea 81

HALLIBURTON #1 Brandon Smith 81

BAKER HUGHES #5 Jason Schuette 81

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Jacob Lamon 81

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Bryce Ferguson 81

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Jim Gates 81

WILDCAT WIRELINE Scott Brown 81

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Florencio Hindojosa 80

WEATHERFORD #1 Billy Anderson 80

KEY ENERGY SERVICES Mike Mininni 80

W.B. OSBORN Larry Wengler 80

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Roy Postert 80

HIGH CAPACITY COIL Bill Jennings 80

GENCO #2 Eddie Saenz 80

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Jacob Benitz 80

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Cole Lamb 80

HORIZON MUD COMPANY Keith Curtis 80

WEATHERFORD #2 Mike Wood 79

BAKER HUGHES #2 Al Gordon 79

BAKER HUGHES #2 Joey Guerro 79

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Hector Rangel 79

KEY ENERGY SERVICES Andy Ellis 79

CARBOCERAMICS Jonathan Godwin 79

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Kyle Miesse 79

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES Robert Hand 79

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Ryan Parker 79

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Mike Pitts 79

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Lloyd Nelius 79

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Steve Hill 78

BAKER HUGHES  #1 Brandon Williams 78

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Greg Hollis 78

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Mark Pester 78

KEY ENERGY SERVICES Charlie Wolfe 78

CARBOCERAMICS David Sims 78

BAKER HUGHES #5 John Grubbs 78

TIER ONE Robert Prentiss 78

BAKER HUGHES #7 Ryan Sutherland 78

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Heath Bailey 78

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Chad Fischer 78

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Steve Green 77

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Rodeny Sterling 77



HIGH CAPACITY COIL Randy Rose 77

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Daniel Pattilo 77

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Taylor Smith 77

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Samuel Gonzalez 77

BAKER HUGHES #8 Michael Morgan 77

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Gary Valenta 76

WEATHERFORD #2 James Wagener 76

DL SERVICES Eric Povlish 76

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Jeff Avant 76

HIGH CAPACITY COIL Bobby Sweeten 76

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Steve Bricks 76

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Anthony Lockabe 76

SPC RENTALS Tony Arellano 76

SPC RENTALS Raul Vela 76

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Norman Parker 75 C 1

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Ross Hahn 75 C 2

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Charlie Lockabe 75 C 3

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Cody Hebert 75

HALLIBURTON #1 Bob Renard 75

HALLIBURTON #2 Brant Shalek 75

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Andrew Auzston 75

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Tommy Falcon 75

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Raul Oliveria 75

HORIZON MUD COMPANY Tim Matus 75

WEATHERFORD #1 Joe Dillard 74

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Eddie Aguilar 74

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Mark Laramore 74

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Taylor Mills 74

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Mark Mecke Jr 74

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Tim Sonnenberg 74

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Scott Mincey 74

TIER ONE Aaron Bales 74

BOOTS & COOTS #6 David Carlson 74

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Ben Laredo 74

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Jimmy Pool 74

BAKER HUGHES  #1 Paul Hale 73

CAMERON Daniel Shalley 73

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Josh Huff 73

BAKER HUGHES #3 Shawn Cantu 73

HALLIBURTON #2 Javier 73

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES Jacob Houchin 73

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Darrin Atkinson 73

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Cody Clinton 73

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Charlie Blevins 72

DL SERVICES David Lackey 72

DL SERVICES Kyle McPherson 72

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Walter Caddell 72



HALLIBURTON #2 Marshall Tetsworth 72

WILDCAT WIRELINE Paul Hulin 72

GENCO #1 Justin Stool 72

GENCO #2 Alton Montgomery 72

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Cody Reeh 72

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Brett Schellenberg 72

AINSWORTH TRUCKING David Ainsworth 72

CAMERON Adan Campos 71

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC James Venable 71

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Ryan Marshall 71

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Nobert Reyes 71

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES Charley Hill 71

SPC RENTALS Raul Vela IV 71

BOOTS & COOTS #7 Charlie Wimmer 71

SCHLUMBERGER Andrew Grim 71

WEATHERFORD #1 Matt Krueger 70

CAMERON Mickey Perry 70

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Shad Shaw Jr. 70

HALLIBURTON #2 Jason 70

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Shiloh Alastuey 70

BAKER HUGHES #5 Cade Spratlin 70

WILDCAT WIRELINE Brett Swann 70

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Kenneth Warren 70

BOOTS & COOTS #5 Chris Hildebrarndt 70

BAKER HUGHES #8 Jason Edwards 70

HORIZON MUD COMPANY Randy Kesinger 70

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Gilbert Wolfe 69

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Richard Marshall 69

BAKER HUGHES #3 Scott Hines 69

HIGH CAPACITY COIL Roger Armentrout 69

GENCO #2 Hector Saenz 69

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Robert Bolger 69

AINSWORTH TRUCKING Gary Norville 68 D 1

BOOTS & COOTS #1 John Bailey 68 D 2

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Kevin Dueitt 68 D 3

CARBOCERAMICS Jim Briscoe 68

BOOTS & COOTS #3 Eddie Eichler 68

WEATHERFORD #1 Randy Parker 67

CAMERON James Roussin 67

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Ike Corrigan 67

GENCO #1 Carson Rabb 67

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Colton Parker 67

SPC RENTALS David Salazar 67

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC Jimmy Venable 66

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Tim Ryan 66

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Jeff Obara 66

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES Zelner Houchin 66



ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Justin Lockabe 66

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Jack Warren 66

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC Jarad Venable 65

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Ryan Krug 65

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) Jesse Cantu 65

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Joe Crow 65

SCHLUMBERGER Joe Harris 65

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Richard Labiche 64

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Louis Padilla 64

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Ryan Morgan 64

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Kyle Meismer 64

BAKER HUGHES  #1 John Pepper 63

BAKER HUGHES  #1 Kyle Johnson 63

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 George Whitman 63

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Danny Fischer 63

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Sam Roach 63

CAMERON Ronnie Stockbridge 62

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 Robert Chavez 62

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Billy Wilson 62

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Josh Mittag 62

AINSWORTH TRUCKING Mark Norville 62

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Mari Nolasco 61

BAKER HUGHES #8 David Fry 61

AINSWORTH TRUCKING John Watson 61

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Barrett White 61

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Drue Hatley 61

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Tara Jones 60

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Tyler Tomason 60

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Ghost Ghost 60

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Titus 60

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE Ronny Tejeda 59

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) Jamie Arredondo 59

UNISON DRILLING INC Savannah 58

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Brent Dulac 57

HALLIBURTON #1 Tony Gonzales 57

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Willie Krezdorn 55

WEATHERFORD #2 Jimmy Covington 54

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Tim Beyer 54

SCHLUMBERGER Dave Fairhurst 54

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Whitney Atkinson 53

BAKER HUGHES #2 Robyn Geistman 53

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE Justin Bertrand 52

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Frank Renaldy 51

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Renae Brewer 47

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Joy Blevins 47

DL SERVICES Jeff McPherson 46

BOOTS & COOTS #8 Jack (Wayne)Levy 46



CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Chelsea Jones 40

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 Erica Frederick 39

GENCO #2 Elissa Ator 33

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Stephanie Brandon 28

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Carrol Postert 27

TIER ONE Debbie Prentiss 25

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Gary Nyland 24

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Pat Nolasco 15

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES Wallace Hand 15

COMPANY FIRST LAST SCORE AWARD

UNISON DRILLING INC Cerissa 88 HOA Lady

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Brenna Short 83

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Mari Nolasco 61

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Tara Jones 60

UNISON DRILLING INC Savannah 58

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Whitney Atkinson 53

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Renae Brewer 47

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Chelsea Jones 40

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 Erica Frederick 39

GENCO #2 Elissa Ator 33

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Stephanie Brandon 28

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Carrol Postert 27

TIER ONE Debbie Prentiss 25

COMPANY TEAM FIRST LAST SCORE

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. 43 Steve Thode 95

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. 43 Bob Tijerina 99

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. 43 Bill Etheridge 99

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. 43 Tony Rivera 99

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. 43 Jim Gates 81

SCHMIDT LAND SERVICES, INC. Total 473

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC 9 Nick Weeks 91

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC 9 Avery Kibbe 97

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC 9 Cody Weeks 97

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC 9 Noe Perez 99

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC 9 Anthony Powell 86

THL TOP HAND LEASE SERVICE LLC Total 470

LADY

TEAM



OSBORN HEIRS 29 Ron Stowe 83

OSBORN HEIRS 29 Joe Brophy 95

OSBORN HEIRS 29 Vance Barnes 99

OSBORN HEIRS 29 Rick Kley 81

OSBORN HEIRS 29 Greg Espenhover 89

OSBORN HEIRS Total 447

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS 55 Kelley Ottis 97

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS 55 Mark Smith 89

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS 55 Ricky Custer 91

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS 55 Daniel Jones 83

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS 55 Mike Pitts 79

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS Total 439

W.B. OSBORN 18 Gary Palmer 91

W.B. OSBORN 18 John Dury 88

W.B. OSBORN 18 Curt Crumrine 87

W.B. OSBORN 18 Glen Clark 88

W.B. OSBORN 18 Larry Wengler 80

W.B. OSBORN Total 434

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS 21 Charlie Walters 87

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS 21 Jeff Boltz 92

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS 21 Guy Fox 89

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS 21 Benny Moyers 83

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS 21 Mike Granger 81

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT CO. OF SOUTH TEXAS Total 432

BAKER HUGHES #7 42 Tommy Johnson 89

BAKER HUGHES #7 42 Ryan Sutherland 78

BAKER HUGHES #7 42 Ramsey Clinton 92

BAKER HUGHES #7 42 Jacob Johnson 82

BAKER HUGHES #7 42 Marshall Zurovec 90

BAKER HUGHES #7 Total 431

BOOTS & COOTS #3 48 Adam Iglesias 88

BOOTS & COOTS #3 48 Eddie Eichler 68

BOOTS & COOTS #3 48 Troy Wiatrek 88

BOOTS & COOTS #3 48 David Wiatrek 93

BOOTS & COOTS #3 48 Perry Graville 92

BOOTS & COOTS #3 Total 429

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES 23 Rodeny Sterling 77

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES 23 Victor Eyeington 83

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES 23 Justin Aguilar 82

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES 23 Jerry Hensley 93

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES 23 Chad Hensley 92

QUALITY ENERGY SERVICES Total 427

BOOTS & COOTS #1 3 Jim Gieptner 85



BOOTS & COOTS #1 3 John Bailey 68

BOOTS & COOTS #1 3 Lee DeLaune 92

BOOTS & COOTS #1 3 Chuck Wilson 85

BOOTS & COOTS #1 3 Hank Shaper 96

BOOTS & COOTS #1 Total 426

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. 4 Bubba Boeer 88

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. 4 Mike Oliver 90

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. 4 Bruce Abernathy 86

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. 4 Gilbert Wolfe 69

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. 4 Gary Dobbs 86

TRIGON TUBULARS, INC. Total 419

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT 62 Robert Bentiez 90

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT 62 Gabe Hensgen 90

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT 62 Matt Noble 82

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT 62 Jacob Benitz 80

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT 62 Raul Oliveria 75

PATHFINDER /THRUBIT Total 417

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS 14 Brenna Short 83

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS 14 Mark Pester 78

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS 14 Gary Jones 85

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS 14 Mark Franki 86

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS 14 William Clayton 84

KNIGHT OIL TOOLS Total 416

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 15 Blake Bird 90

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 15 Mark Laramore 74

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 15 Hector Rangel 79

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 15 Branden Keener 84

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 15 Jason Melton 83

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS  #2 Total 410

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 Gary Valenta 76

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 Pat Rozypal 88

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 Paul Obrien 82

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 Steve Hill 78

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 1 Jeff Doss 85

R360 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS Total 409

KEY ENERGY SERVICES 17 John P Alexander 89

KEY ENERGY SERVICES 17 Mike Mininni 80

KEY ENERGY SERVICES 17 Andy Ellis 79

KEY ENERGY SERVICES 17 Digger Wyatt 81

KEY ENERGY SERVICES 17 Charlie Wolfe 78

KEY ENERGY SERVICES Total 407

UNISON DRILLING INC 49 Nathan Weeks 91

UNISON DRILLING INC 49 Skylor 83

UNISON DRILLING INC 49 Savannah 58



UNISON DRILLING INC 49 Cerissa 88

UNISON DRILLING INC 49 Chris 86

UNISON DRILLING INC Total 406

BAKER HUGHES #5 34 John Grubbs 78

BAKER HUGHES #5 34 Jason Schuette 81

BAKER HUGHES #5 34 Cade Spratlin 70

BAKER HUGHES #5 34 Austin Kramr 87

BAKER HUGHES #5 34 Randy Smith 88

BAKER HUGHES #5 Total 404

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES 41 Bryce Ferguson 81

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES 41 Sal Lopez 87

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES 41 Bo Shrum 91

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES 41 Kyle Bowzer 85

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES 41 Tyler Tomason 60

XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES Total 404

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL 65 Heath Bailey 78

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL 65 Jimmy Pool 74

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL 65 Henry Hensley 87

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL 65 Lloyd Nelius 79

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL 65 Charles Dobbs 83

ARCHER TUBULAR & RENTAL Total 401

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. 64 Kevin Dueitt 68

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. 64 Romey Windstead 83

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. 64 Darrell Rusk 85

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. 64 Ben Laredo 74

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. 64 Jeremy Hubble 89

TOP NOTCH ENERGY SERVICES INC. Total 399

HORIZON MUD COMPANY 71 Randy Kesinger 70

HORIZON MUD COMPANY 71 Mike Leg 86

HORIZON MUD COMPANY 71 Keith Curtis 80

HORIZON MUD COMPANY 71 Thomas Landrum 88

HORIZON MUD COMPANY 71 Tim Matus 75

HORIZON MUD COMPANY Total 399

GENCO #1 45 Rodeny Youngblood 83

GENCO #1 45 Justin Stool 72

GENCO #1 45 Pete Repka 88

GENCO #1 45 Travis Weems 88

GENCO #1 45 Carson Rabb 67

GENCO #1 Total 398

BAKER HUGHES #3 27 Chris Mayo 93

BAKER HUGHES #3 27 Scott Hines 69

BAKER HUGHES #3 27 Shawn Cantu 73

BAKER HUGHES #3 27 David Kinard 81

BAKER HUGHES #3 27 Jim Colvin 81



BAKER HUGHES #3 Total 397

CARBOCERAMICS 33 Jim Briscoe 68

CARBOCERAMICS 33 Chris Cantrell 88

CARBOCERAMICS 33 David Sims 78

CARBOCERAMICS 33 Jonathan Godwin 79

CARBOCERAMICS 33 Daryl Johnson 84

CARBOCERAMICS  Total 397

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. 47 Kyle Meismer 64

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. 47 Wade Meismer 89

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. 47 Cody Reeh 72

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. 47 Scott Ingle 84

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. 47 Hector Barrera 88

WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL LTD. Total 397

BAKER  HUGHES #6 35 Jacob Lamon 81

BAKER  HUGHES #6 35 Keven London 87

BAKER  HUGHES #6 35 Kyle Miesse 79

BAKER  HUGHES #6 35 Tommy Falcon 75

BAKER  HUGHES #6 35 Scott Mincey 74

BAKER  HUGHES #6 Total 396

HIGH CAPACITY COIL 40 Roger Armentrout 69

HIGH CAPACITY COIL 40 Randy Rose 77

HIGH CAPACITY COIL 40 Bobby Sweeten 76

HIGH CAPACITY COIL 40 Noll Ganksy 88

HIGH CAPACITY COIL 40 Bill Jennings 80

HIGH CAPACITY COIL Total 390

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) 63 AB Sanchez 93

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) 63 Martin Gonzales 82

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) 63 Lee Holleman 91

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) 63 Jamie Arredondo 59

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) 63 Jesse Cantu 65

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO (NOV) Total 390

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. 5 Greg Hollis 78

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. 5 Terry Morehead 90

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. 5 Florencio Hindojosa 80

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. 5 Brent Dulac 57

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. 5 Zach Allman 84

NABORS COMPLETION & PRODUCTION SERVICES CO. Total 389

WEATHERFORD #2 10 Jimmy Covington 54

WEATHERFORD #2 10 James Wagener 76

WEATHERFORD #2 10 David Schnitz 88

WEATHERFORD #2 10 Bubba Baxter 87

WEATHERFORD #2 10 Mike Wood 79

WEATHERFORD #2 Total 384

BAKER HUGHES #8 61 Clifton Fischer 90



BAKER HUGHES #8 61 Jason Edwards 70

BAKER HUGHES #8 61 Michael Morgan 77

BAKER HUGHES #8 61 David Fry 61

BAKER HUGHES #8 61 Aaron Bland 85

BAKER HUGHES #8 Total 383

ORION DRILLING COMPANY 51 Tara Jones 60

ORION DRILLING COMPANY 51 Calvert Jones 88

ORION DRILLING COMPANY 51 Brett Schellenberg 72

ORION DRILLING COMPANY 51 Daniel Pattilo 77

ORION DRILLING COMPANY 51 Dave Castro 85

ORION DRILLING COMPANY Total 382

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE 66 Chad Fischer 78

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE 66 Ross Hahn 75

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE 66 Frank Renaldy 51

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE 66 Abraham Aguilar 88

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE 66 Guido Locati 90

EXPRESS ENERGY SERVICE Total 382

BAKER HUGHES #2 11 Al Gordon 79

BAKER HUGHES #2 11 Joey Guerro 79

BAKER HUGHES #2 11 Trey Geistman 81

BAKER HUGHES #2 11 Robyn Geistman 53

BAKER HUGHES #2 11 Tommy Najvar 89

BAKER HUGHES #2 Total 381

HALLIBURTON #1 30 Erasmo Herrea 81

HALLIBURTON #1 30 Tony Gonzales 57

HALLIBURTON #1 30 Bob Renard 75

HALLIBURTON #1 30 Brandon Smith 81

HALLIBURTON #1 30 Rodney Palmer 86

HALLIBURTON #1 Total 380

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. 26 Taylor Mills 74

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. 26 Josh Huff 73

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. 26 Billy Wilson 62

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. 26 Tony MacNeil 85

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. 26 Matt Hubbard 85

RATHOLE DRILLING, INC. Total 379

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE 59 Justin Lavelle 89

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE 59 Ronny Tejeda 59

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE 59 Steven Stehling 83

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE 59 David Lavelle 95

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE 59 Justin Bertrand 52

ANCIRA FORD-FLORESVILLE Total 378

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS 69 Drue Hatley 61

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS 69 Jack Warren 66

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS 69 Cole Lamb 80



LIGHT TOWER RENTALS 69 Matt Weaver 83

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS 69 Tyler Joplin 85

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS Total 375

WEATHERFORD #1 6 Joe Dillard 74

WEATHERFORD #1 6 Billy Anderson 80

WEATHERFORD #1 6 Randy Parker 67

WEATHERFORD #1 6 Charlie Knight 81

WEATHERFORD #1 6 Matt Krueger 70

WEATHERFORD #1 Total 372

HALLIBURTON #2 31 Javier 73

HALLIBURTON #2 31 Marshall Tetsworth 72

HALLIBURTON #2 31 Justin Little 82

HALLIBURTON #2 31 Brant Shalek 75

HALLIBURTON #2 31 Jason 70

HALLIBURTON #2 Total 372

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 53 Whitney Atkinson 53

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 53 Derrick Bolcik 93

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 53 Darrin Atkinson 73

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 53 Taylor Smith 77

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 53 Steve Bricks 76

ALLIED WIRELINE #1 Total 372

SPC RENTALS 58 Tony Arellano 76

SPC RENTALS 58 Michael Bates 82

SPC RENTALS 58 David Salazar 67

SPC RENTALS 58 Raul Vela 76

SPC RENTALS 58 Raul Vela IV 71

SPC RENTALS Total 372

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP 12 Eddie Aguilar 74

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP 12 Joy Blevins 47

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP 12 Cody Nevilles 88

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP 12 Devin Nevilles 88

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP 12 Charlie Blevins 72

ETS OILFIELD SERVICES, LP Total 369

BAKER HUGHES  #1 2 John Pepper 63

BAKER HUGHES  #1 2 Kenny Johnson 90

BAKER HUGHES  #1 2 Kyle Johnson 63

BAKER HUGHES  #1 2 Brandon Williams 78

BAKER HUGHES  #1 2 Paul Hale 73

BAKER HUGHES  #1 Total 367

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 16 Jake Venable 83

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 16 James Venable 71

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 16 Jacob Venable 81

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 16 Jarad Venable 65

AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 16 Jimmy Venable 66



AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC Total 366

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES 36 Casey McDermand 95

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES 36 John Alalniz 89

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES 36 Robert Hand 79

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES 36 Ross MaGee 85

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES 36 Wallace Hand 15

STALLION OILFIELD SERVICES Total 363

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 32 Shiloh Alastuey 70

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 32 Ryan Morgan 64

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 32 Mark Mecke Jr 74

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 32 Andrew Auzston 75

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 32 Tim Sonnenberg 74

HALLIBURTON / BAROID #3 Total 357

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 54 Anthony Lockabe 76

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 54 Justin Lockabe 66

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 54 Charlie Lockabe 75

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 54 Colton Parker 67

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 54 Cody Clinton 73

ALLIED WIRELINE #2 Total 357

BAKER HUGHRS #4 28 Ike Corrigan 67

BAKER HUGHRS #4 28 Tim Beyer 54

BAKER HUGHRS #4 28 Shad Shaw 84

BAKER HUGHRS #4 28 Shad Shaw Jr. 70

BAKER HUGHRS #4 28 Dave Williamson 81

BAKER HUGHRS #4 Total 356

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES 68 Joe Crow 65

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES 68 Norman Parker 75

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES 68 Darrell Grossman 84

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES 68 Robert Bolger 69

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES 68 Barrett White 61

PIONEER  ENERGY SERVICES Total 354

DL SERVICES 13 David Lackey 72

DL SERVICES 13 Kyle McPherson 72

DL SERVICES 13 Jeff McPherson 46

DL SERVICES 13 J.D. Lackey 86

DL SERVICES 13 Eric Povlish 76

DL SERVICES Total 352

TIER ONE 39 Debbie Prentiss 25

TIER ONE 39 Robert Prentiss 78

TIER ONE 39 Aaron Bales 74

TIER ONE 39 Mike Lindstrum 87

TIER ONE 39 Mixed Mixed 86

TIER ONE Total 350

CAMERON 8 Adan Campos 71



CAMERON 8 James Roussin 67

CAMERON 8 Daniel Shalley 73

CAMERON 8 Mickey Perry 70

CAMERON 8 Ronnie Stockbridge 68

CAMERON Total 349

AINSWORTH TRUCKING 67 David Ainsworth 72

AINSWORTH TRUCKING 67 Mark Norville 62

AINSWORTH TRUCKING 67 Gary Norville 68

AINSWORTH TRUCKING 67 John Watson 61

AINSWORTH TRUCKING 67 Tyne Tiller 86

AINSWORTH TRUCKING Total 349

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY 38 Carrol Postert 27

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY 38 Shawn Fluitt 86

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY 38 Ryan Parker 79

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY 38 Jeff Avant 76

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY 38 Roy Postert 80

TIMEKEEPERS SECURITY Total 348

GENCO #2 46 Elissa Ator 33

GENCO #2 46 Alton Montgomery 72

GENCO #2 46 Eddie Saenz 80

GENCO #2 46 Hector Saenz 69

GENCO #2 46 Joe Welch 91

GENCO #2 Total 345

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING 57 Stephanie Brandon 28

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING 57 Samuel Gonzalez 77

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING 57 Benny Puentes 82

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING 57 Trey Baring 94

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING 57 Titus 60

WEATHERFORD THRU-TUBING Total 341

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C 20 Tim Ryan 66

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C 20 Richard Marshall 69

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C 20 Danny Fischer 63

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C 20 Ryan Marshall 71

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C 20 Ryan Krug 65

RYAN SERVICES, IN.C Total 334

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 50 Renae Brewer 47

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 50 Kenneth Warren 70

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 50 Freddy Cocek 84

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 50 Josh Mittag 62

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING 50 Ghost Ghost 60

ENERGY FIRST ENGINEERING & CONSULTING Total 323

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 7 Chelsea Jones 40

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 7 Steve Green 77

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 7 Cody Hebert 75



CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 7 Richard Labiche 64

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 7 George Whitman 63

CASEDHOLE SOLUTIONS INC. #1 Total 319

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES 52 Charley Hill 71

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES 52 Wesley Wells 87

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES 52 Zelner Houchin 66

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES 52 Jacob Houchin 73

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES Total 297

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 24 Mari Nolasco 61

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 24 Walter Caddell 72

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 24 Willie Krezdorn 55

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 24 Pat Nolasco 15

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 24 Jacob McLean 88

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #1 Total 291

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 22 Sam Roach 63

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 22 Jeff Obara 66

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 22 Gary Nyland 24

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 22 Louis Padilla 64

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 22 Nobert Reyes 71

WEATHERFORD WIRELINE #3 Total 288

SCHLUMBERGER 70 Dave Fairhurst 54

SCHLUMBERGER 70 Andrew Grim 71

SCHLUMBERGER 70 Joe Harris 65

SCHLUMBERGER 70 Dusty Moore 87

SCHLUMBERGER Total 277

WILDCAT WIRELINE 44 Paul Hulin 72

WILDCAT WIRELINE 44 Scott Brown 81

WILDCAT WIRELINE 44 Brett Swann 70

WILDCAT WIRELINE Total 223

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 25 Erica Frederick 39

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 25 Robert Chavez 62

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 25 Ben Frederick 82

COMPLETE ENERGY SERVICES #2 Total 183

BOOTS & COOTS #4 60 Matthew James 85

BOOTS & COOTS #4 Total 85

BOOTS & COOTS #6 60 David Carlson 74

BOOTS & COOTS #6 Total 74

BOOTS & COOTS #7 60 Charlie Wimmer 71

BOOTS & COOTS #7 Total 71

BOOTS & COOTS #5 60 Chris Hildebrarndt 70

BOOTS & COOTS #5 Total 70

BOOTS & COOTS #8 60 Jack (Wayne)Levy 46

BOOTS & COOTS #8 Total 46
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